MAP #

O oo N O B WN R

W RN NNRNNNNNNNRRRRRRRPB R R R
O W W ~NOWUbh WNROWOLDLNOUVDE WNIEREO

FAMILY

ALLEN

ALLEN
BARTLETT-BURLE
BENNETT,DAVID
BODGE,JOSIAH
BURLEIGH,SAMUE
BUZZELL
CALDWELL,M
CARTLAND,T
DAVIS,MOSES
DAVIS,CAPT NA
DEMERITT
DEMERITT,S
DURGIN
EMERSON,DANIEL
EMERSON-SMITH
FOLSOM-CHESLEY
FURBER

GLIDDEN

HALEY

HOITT
HUCKINS-PLUMER
JENKINS,JOHN
JONES,CHARLES
KNIGHT,JOSEPH
LANG
LANGLEY,JOB
LANGLEY,JAMES
LAYNE,CAPT J
MCDANIEL

OLD GRAVEYARDS + CEMETERIES - TOWN OF LEE -1992

LOCATION

NEAR HARVEY'S MILL RT 152 OFF COUNTY LINE RD

RT 152 ,IN FIELD NEXT TO ROAD NOT FAR FROM NOTTINGHAM TOWN LINE
DUDLEY-SANDERS FARM ON LEE HOOK RD,SOUTH SIDE OF HOUSE
APPROX 200 YARDS NORTH OF LITTLE HOOK-YORK LN INTERSECTION
BACKSIDE OF HILL'S TRAILER PARK BY SHED,SNELL RD

BURLEIGH DEMERITT FARM,LEE HOOK RD OWNED BY UNH

OFF OLD CONCORD TURNPIKE NEAR DURHAM LINE - WHITCHER PROPERTY
OLD CONCORD TURNPIKE,BEHIND ROTHWELL RESIDENCE

APPROX. 100 YDS. OFF OF SPENCER LN 2/3 THE WAY IN -TOWARDS F-G RD.
RT 155,SOUTHEAST SIDE OF ROAD NEAR EPPING TOWN LINE

WISWALL RD (100YDS. OFF RD,TOWARDS LEE HOOK RD,EDGE OF FIELD)

RT 155 NEAR DURHAM LINE - BEHIND DEMERITT HILL FARM'S DAIRY BARN
RT 155 .75 YDS PAST FIVE CORNERS ON RIGHT

RT 155 OPPOSITE CARPENTER LN APPROX. 200'OFF ROAD

KELSEY RD APPROX. 500' IN FROM 125 ON RIGHT

OFF RT 155 NEAR DEMERITT HILL FARM,+ RANDALL RD.,DUGAS RESIDENCE
ON RT 152 .65 MILES EAST OF TUTTLE RD - LEFTSIDE -IN 100 YDS.

RT 155 ,SOUTH OF LEE HILL,ACROSS FROM FURBER DR,EDGE OF FIELD
LITTLE HOOK RD - ON RIGHT IN FIELD,PARTWAY UP FIRST HILL

BIRCH HILL RD ,ACROSS FROM HALE FARM RD

HALF WAY DOWN GARRITY RD,DURHAM SIDE OF ROAD

RT 152 + PLUMER LN INTERSECTION

DOWN JENKINS LN ABOUT 1/4 MILE ON RIGHT

SNELL RD,UNDER POWER LINE,NEXT TO ROAD

BEHIND LEWIS TUTTLE HOUSE - EAST-SIDE OF FOX-GARRISON RD

WEST OF RAILROAD CISTERN,125+152 JUNCTION

SOMEWHERE OFF OF STEPPINGSTONE RD WEST

STEPPINGSTONE EAST,.4MILES IN FROM 125,200' IN ON RIGHT

OFF OLD MILL RD RT 4 END,EAST OF FIRST DUPLEX,NORTHSIDE OF RT 4
LEE HOOK _ KELSEY FARM NEAR DURHAM LINE



31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

DAME, ISREAL
MATHEWS,JOHN
NOBLE

OLD PARISH

oTIS

PALMER
PINKAM-EMERSON
RANDALL,FRANK
RANDEL,EBENEZE
RANDLETT
RUNDLETT

RYAN
SAWYER,JEFFER
SHAW-REYNOLDS
SNELL
SNELL,ALBERT
THOMPSON-FERNA
TASH
THOMPSON,PELET
THOMPSON, WILLI
TOWLE-EDGERLY
LEE HILL CEM
TUTTLE, THOMAS
WIGGIN,JAMES
WIGGIN,THEOP
WILLEY-HILL

YORK

YORK, THOMAS
PIPER

CARTLAND
MEADER
LANGLEY, THOMAS
HANSON
CLAY,GEORGE

LEE HOOK RD,NOT FAR FROM LEE HILL-NEXT TO RD.

RT155 KENISTON FARM

RT 155 SOUTH OF 152 JUNCTION ON RIGHT - ZIRKLE RESIDENCE
RT 155 A + GARRITY ROAD INTERSECTION

WEDNESDAY HILL RD,ACROSS FROM FERNDALE CAMPGROUND ENTRANCE

APPROX.1/3 MILE EAST OF NOTTINGHAM T. L.,,NORTHSIDE OF RT 152
HAYES RD + NEWTOWN PLAINS JUNCTION

RANDALL RD-APPROX.200 YDS. IN FROM SNELL RD ON RIGHT

OFF RT 155,0FF FOREST GLEN CAMPGROUND RD

THURSTON FARM-OFF 152,BETWEEN EARLE DR + PLUMER LN

HIGH RD-TRUMBLEY RESIDENCE,NEED GUIDE

OLD BENNETT RD,LEE HILL END ,NORTHSIDE OF RD

HOBB'S FARM RT 152

CARTLAND RD,BEHIND D BARNEYS

RT155,EDGE OF FIELD,BEHIND SWANSON HOUSE,ACROSS FROM FIRE ST.

PINKAM + MILL RD INTERSECTION-100YDS.TOWARDS SNELL RD,UNDER P.L.

KELSEY RD 0.2 MILES WEST OF RT 125 ,NOTHSIDE OF RD

RT 152-NEWMARKET PLAINES,SEE MAP + PICTURE

CARTLAND RD,TOP OF PELATIAHS HILL,BEHIND COOK HOUSE
OFF RIVERSIDE FARM DR BEHIND BARN ON KNOLL
CAMPGROUND RD,IN 750' FROM RT 152 BEHIND LONG BARN
RT 155 LEE HILL-CAN'T MISS

RT 152 0.2 MILES WEST OF RT 155 ON LEFT - 30 YDS OF RD

OFF CHERRY LN,750'PAST CLASS 5 SECTION ON LEFT

JUNCTION OF JENKINS LN + WEDNESDAY HILL RD,DURHAM SIDE
WEST OF CIRCLE OFF RT 4 BEHIND UNH BUILDINGS

LITTLE HOOK RD - 1/4 MILE IN ON RIGHT FROM LEE HOOK RD
LEE HOOK RD, 200' EAST OF DAVE ALLEN PROPERTY NEAR LITTLE HOOK
ON OLD RD FROM HIGH RD TO RT 155 ?

OFF CARTLAND RD -LOWER FIELD,CARTLAND FARM,300'OFF RD
NEAR SOUTH LEE SCHOOL HOUSE-FOX GARRISON+RT 152

OFF STEPPING STONE RD-UNKNOWN LOCATION
STEPPINGSTONE RD-BEHIND VALENTINE'S HOUSE?

PINKAM RD + 125 INTERSECTION (UNDER P.L.)



65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

RANDELL,PAUL
MATHES,SAMUEL
HILL,RUEBEN
JENKINS, TIMOTH
DAVIS CLEM
BICKFORD-FOX
EMERSON
FOOTMAN
PARSONS
BARTLETT,JOSIA
THOMPSON
WILSON,SAMUEL
TUTTLE,LEVI
BRACKETT-SAWYE
CHAPMAN-WATSON
WATSON
ROLLINS-DAME
CLAY-GLOVER
LANE

RT 155 -TURTLE POND RD, TOMB BEHIND MCLEAN RESIDENCE

LEE HOOK RD -LEE HILL SIDE OF RIVER -SANBORNS

LEE HOOK RD-NEAR LAMPREY RIVER, MILL'S PROPERTY

JENKINS RD UNKNOWN LOCATION

TUTTLE RD-EAST SIDE OF ROAD IN FIELD NEAR LITTLE RIVER

CARTLAND RD -FOX GARRISON RD AREA

CARTLAND RD-400'IN FROM FOX-GARRISON RD ON LEFT, 100' IN FROM RD
G.BENNETT RD._LEFT BANK OF BENNETT'S G.PIT-150 YDS.IN

MITCHELL RD ,PROBABLY GRAVEYARD THAT IS IN TRAILER PARK

BEHIND CHURCH - 2 STONES

LEE HILL RD.-COOMBS PROPERTY,(BEHIND TRAILER NEAR CARTLAND RD X
RT 152 KUSTRA'S AUTO BODY AREA ???

TUTTLE RD-0.8 MILES FROM RT 152,0PPOSITE POLE # 383 - 50 YDS IN

RT 152 NEAR NEWMARKET LINE('IN BACK OF CHARLES BRADY BARN)

RT 152 - LEE NEWMARKET LINE, RICHMOND PROPERTY

RT 152-FORMER DALEY PROPERTY,NE OF RIVERSIDE FARM DR

ROLLINS RD-LEE NOTTINGHAM EPPING LINE

NEWTOWN PLAINES(ACROSS ROAD FROM CHERRY LN {CURRENTLY GLOVER'S)
WEST SIDE OF MILL + 125 (NOT FOUND)



—

h‘\-

‘-"f -y \

o)
: NGE
8 n Lo TG

P /”@_’{Z
~

“

-

_—~—

-

e’

\\

“ga



