OLD GRAVEYARDS + CEMETERIES - TOWN OF LEE -1992

MAP#	FAMILY	LOCATION
-	8 2	-
1	ALLEN	NEAR HARVEY'S MILL RT 152 OFF COUNTY LINE RD
2	ALLEN	RT 152 ,IN FIELD NEXT TO ROAD NOT FAR FROM NOTTINGHAM TOWN LINE
3	BARTLETT-BURLE	DUDLEY-SANDERS FARM ON LEE HOOK RD, SOUTH SIDE OF HOUSE
4	BENNETT,DAVID	APPROX 200 YARDS NORTH OF LITTLE HOOK-YORK LN INTERSECTION
5	BODGE,JOSIAH	BACKSIDE OF HILL'S TRAILER PARK BY SHED, SNELL RD
6	BURLEIGH,SAMUE	BURLEIGH DEMERITT FARM,LEE HOOK RD OWNED BY UNH
7	BUZZELL	OFF OLD CONCORD TURNPIKE NEAR DURHAM LINE - WHITCHER PROPERTY
8	CALDWELL,M	OLD CONCORD TURNPIKE, BEHIND ROTHWELL RESIDENCE
9	CARTLAND,T	APPROX. 100 YDS. OFF OF SPENCER LN 2/3 THE WAY IN -TOWARDS F-G RD.
10	DAVIS,MOSES	RT 155,SOUTHEAST SIDE OF ROAD NEAR EPPING TOWN LINE
11	DAVIS,CAPT NA	WISWALL RD (100YDS. OFF RD, TOWARDS LEE HOOK RD, EDGE OF FIELD)
12	DEMERITT	RT 155 NEAR DURHAM LINE - BEHIND DEMERITT HILL FARM'S DAIRY BARN
13	DEMERITT,S	RT 155 .75 YDS PAST FIVE CORNERS ON RIGHT
14	DURGIN	RT 155 OPPOSITE CARPENTER LN APPROX. 200'OFF ROAD
15	EMERSON, DANIEL	KELSEY RD APPROX. 500' IN FROM 125 ON RIGHT
16	EMERSON-SMITH	OFF RT 155 NEAR DEMERITT HILL FARM,+ RANDALL RD., DUGAS RESIDENCE
17	FOLSOM-CHESLEY	ON RT 152 .65 MILES EAST OF TUTTLE RD - LEFTSIDE -IN 100 YDS.
18	FURBER	RT 155 ,SOUTH OF LEE HILL,ACROSS FROM FURBER DR,EDGE OF FIELD
19	GLIDDEN	LITTLE HOOK RD - ON RIGHT IN FIELD, PARTWAY UP FIRST HILL
20	HALEY	BIRCH HILL RD ,ACROSS FROM HALE FARM RD
21	HOITT	HALF WAY DOWN GARRITY RD, DURHAM SIDE OF ROAD
22	HUCKINS-PLUMER	RT 152 + PLUMER LN INTERSECTION
23	JENKINS,JOHN	DOWN JENKINS LN ABOUT 1/4 MILE ON RIGHT
24	JONES, CHARLES	SNELL RD,UNDER POWER LINE,NEXT TO ROAD
25	KNIGHT,JOSEPH	BEHIND LEWIS TUTTLE HOUSE - EAST-SIDE OF FOX-GARRISON RD
26	LANG	WEST OF RAILROAD CISTERN,125+152 JUNCTION
27	LANGLEY,JOB	SOMEWHERE OFF OF STEPPINGSTONE RD WEST
28	LANGLEY, JAMES	STEPPINGSTONE EAST,.4MILES IN FROM 125,200' IN ON RIGHT
29	LAYNE,CAPT J	OFF OLD MILL RD RT 4 END,EAST OF FIRST DUPLEX,NORTHSIDE OF RT 4
30	MCDANIEL	LEE HOOK _ KELSEY FARM NEAR DURHAM LINE

31	DAME,ISREAL	LEE HOOK RD,NOT FAR FROM LEE HILL-NEXT TO RD.
32	MATHEWS,JOHN	RT155 KENISTON FARM
33	NOBLE	RT 155 SOUTH OF 152 JUNCTION ON RIGHT - ZIRKLE RESIDENCE
34	OLD PARISH	RT 155 A + GARRITY ROAD INTERSECTION
35	OTIS	WEDNESDAY HILL RD, ACROSS FROM FERNDALE CAMPGROUND ENTRANCE
36	PALMER	APPROX.1/3 MILE EAST OF NOTTINGHAM T. L., NORTHSIDE OF RT 152
37	PINKAM-EMERSON	HAYES RD + NEWTOWN PLAINS JUNCTION
38	RANDALL,FRANK	RANDALL RD-APPROX.200 YDS. IN FROM SNELL RD ON RIGHT
39	RANDEL,EBENEZE	OFF RT 155,OFF FOREST GLEN CAMPGROUND RD
40	RANDLETT	THURSTON FARM-OFF 152,BETWEEN EARLE DR + PLUMER LN
41	RUNDLETT	HIGH RD-TRUMBLEY RESIDENCE, NEED GUIDE
42	RYAN	OLD BENNETT RD,LEE HILL END ,NORTHSIDE OF RD
43	SAWYER,JEFFER	HOBB'S FARM RT 152
44	SHAW-REYNOLDS	CARTLAND RD,BEHIND D BARNEYS
45	SNELL	RT155,EDGE OF FIELD,BEHIND SWANSON HOUSE,ACROSS FROM FIRE ST.
46	SNELL, ALBERT	PINKAM + MILL RD INTERSECTION-100YDS.TOWARDS SNELL RD,UNDER P.L.
47	THOMPSON-FERNA	KELSEY RD 0.2 MILES WEST OF RT 125 ,NOTHSIDE OF RD
48	TASH	RT 152-NEWMARKET PLAINES,SEE MAP + PICTURE
49	THOMPSON, PELET	CARTLAND RD, TOP OF PELATIAHS HILL, BEHIND COOK HOUSE
50	THOMPSON, WILLI	OFF RIVERSIDE FARM DR BEHIND BARN ON KNOLL
51	TOWLE-EDGERLY	CAMPGROUND RD,IN 750' FROM RT 152 BEHIND LONG BARN
52	LEE HILL CEM	RT 155 LEE HILL-CAN'T MISS
53	TUTTLE,THOMAS	RT 152 0.2 MILES WEST OF RT 155 ON LEFT - 30 YDS OF RD
54	WIGGIN, JAMES	OFF CHERRY LN,750'PAST CLASS 5 SECTION ON LEFT
55	WIGGIN,THEOP	JUNCTION OF JENKINS LN + WEDNESDAY HILL RD, DURHAM SIDE
56	WILLEY-HILL	WEST OF CIRCLE OFF RT 4 BEHIND UNH BUILDINGS
57	YORK	LITTLE HOOK RD - 1/4 MILE IN ON RIGHT FROM LEE HOOK RD
58	YORK,THOMAS	LEE HOOK RD, 200' EAST OF DAVE ALLEN PROPERTY NEAR LITTLE HOOK
59	PIPER	ON OLD RD FROM HIGH RD TO RT 155 ?
60	CARTLAND	OFF CARTLAND RD -LOWER FIELD, CARTLAND FARM, 300'OFF RD
61	MEADER	NEAR SOUTH LEE SCHOOL HOUSE-FOX GARRISON+RT 152
62	LANGLEY,THOMAS	OFF STEPPING STONE RD-UNKNOWN LOCATION
63	HANSON	STEPPINGSTONE RD-BEHIND VALENTINE'S HOUSE?
64	CLAY,GEORGE	PINKAM RD + 125 INTERSECTION (UNDER P.L.)

65	RANDELL,PAUL	RT 155 -TURTLE POND RD, TOMB BEHIND MCLEAN RESIDENCE
66	MATHES,SAMUEL	LEE HOOK RD -LEE HILL SIDE OF RIVER -SANBORNS
67	HILL,RUEBEN	LEE HOOK RD-NEAR LAMPREY RIVER, MILL'S PROPERTY
68	JENKINS,TIMOTH	JENKINS RD UNKNOWN LOCATION
69	DAVIS CLEM	TUTTLE RD-EAST SIDE OF ROAD IN FIELD NEAR LITTLE RIVER
70	BICKFORD-FOX	CARTLAND RD -FOX GARRISON RD AREA
71	EMERSON	CARTLAND RD-400'IN FROM FOX-GARRISON RD ON LEFT, 100' IN FROM RD
72	FOOTMAN	G.BENNETT RDLEFT BANK OF BENNETT'S G.PIT-150 YDS.IN
73	PARSONS	MITCHELL RD ,PROBABLY GRAVEYARD THAT IS IN TRAILER PARK
74	BARTLETT,JOSIA	BEHIND CHURCH - 2 STONES
75	THOMPSON	LEE HILL RDCOOMBS PROPERTY, (BEHIND TRAILER NEAR CARTLAND RD X
76	WILSON,SAMUEL	RT 152 KUSTRA'S AUTO BODY AREA ???
77	TUTTLE,LEVI	TUTTLE RD-0.8 MILES FROM RT 152,OPPOSITE POLE # 383 - 50 YDS IN
78	BRACKETT-SAWYE	RT 152 NEAR NEWMARKET LINE('IN BACK OF CHARLES BRADY BARN)
79	CHAPMAN-WATSON	RT 152 - LEE NEWMARKET LINE, RICHMOND PROPERTY
80	WATSON	RT 152-FORMER DALEY PROPERTY, NE OF RIVERSIDE FARM DR
81	ROLLINS-DAME	ROLLINS RD-LEE NOTTINGHAM EPPING LINE
82	CLAY-GLOVER	NEWTOWN PLAINES(ACROSS ROAD FROM CHERRY LN (CURRENTLY GLOVER'S)
83	LANE	WEST SIDE OF MILL + 125 (NOT FOUND)

